

MASTER BUILDERS ASSOCIATION MALAYSIA PERSATUAN KONTRAKTOR BINAAN MALAYSIA

(PPM-002-14-26051954)



Certified to ISO 9001: 2015 Cert. No: QMS 00721

The Prime Mover and the Recognised Voice of the Malaysian Construction Industry

Council for 2022 - 2024

Oliver Wee Hiang Chyn KMN, AMN Tim Sekata Sdn Bhd

Immediate Past President Tan Sri Dato' Sri Sufri Hj. Mhd Zin PSM, SSAP, DPTJ

Trans Resources Corporation Sdn Bhd Deputy President Kenneth Liew Kiam Woon LFE Engineering Sdn Bhd

Vice Presidents Dato' Ubull Din Om DIME

Eric Yong Shang Ming Crest Builder Sdn Bhd

Ong Teng Cheng IJM Corporation

Richard Wong Kwan Song Sunway Construction Sdn Bhd

Dato' Sri Eric Kuan Khian Leng SSAF

Secretary-General Datuk Astaman Abdul Aziz DMSM Norwest Holdings Sdn Bhd

Deputy Secretary-General 1

Ir. Anthony Teoh Mudajava Corporation Berhad

Deputy Secretary-General 2 Fong Tet Yoong Rooframes Resources Sdn Bhd

Treasurer-General

Yeoh Keong Yuan Syarikat Pembenaan Yeoh Tiong Lay Sdn Bhd Council Members

Tang Juang Yew Al-Ambia Sdn Bhd

Pang Tse Fui Aneka Jaringan Sdn Bhd

Ir. Au Yong Yoke Lin Bauer (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd

Png Choon Yam Bina Puri Sdn Bhd

Ivan Chong Fu Seong gineering Works Sdn Bha Chong Lek Engine

> Shafidz Iswandi bin Azhar MMC Corporation Berhad

Alec Chong Sun Park

Pertama Crane & Engineer Michael Yap Kok Wai

Ng Han Seong Setia Precast Sdn Bhd

Lee Eam Hoo Sime Darby Industrial Sdn Bhd

Dato' Sri Sukumar Subrayalu SSAP Sugu Construction Sdn Bhd

Dato' Ir. Tee Chai Seng DIMP TCS Construction Sdn Bhd

Trans Elite Group Sdn Bhd

Nalla Sundrar VSL Engineers (M) Sdn Bhd Ong Ka Thiam AMN WCT Berhad

Alex Liew Yoon Kir Glocomp Systems (M) Sdn Bhd

Dato' Lim Chee Tong DIMP, DSPN ng (KL) Sdn Bhd

Honorary Members Honorary Life Presidents Datuk Lai Foot Kong PJN, JSM

Lai Moo Chan JMN, KMN

Honorary Builders

Lau Mun Cheong JMN, KMN Tan Sri Datuk Tee Hock Seng PSM, PGDK, ASDK, JP Bina Puri Holdings Bhd

Dato' Ir. Tan Kia Loke DSNS, JMN, AMN, AMT, PJK

Honorary Advisors Dato' Ng Kee Leen DIMP, KMN Peridot Development Sdn Bhd

Foo Chek Lee JMW

Datuk Matthew Tee Kai Woon DPSM Bina Puri Sdn Bhd

Honorary Advisor (Legal) John Tong AMN Messrs John Tong, Fahmi & KH Yeoh

Honorary Advisor (Taxation) Yee Wing Peng Deloitte Tax Services Sdn Bhd

Honorary Advisor (Education) Chua Siow Leng KMN

mbam.org.my

MBAM/25/01/2023/02/16-18

16 February 2023

TO: ALL MEMBERS

Dear Sir/ Madam,

INVITATION TO THE 53RD ASEAN CONSTRUCTORS' FEDERATION (ACF) COUNCIL MEETING AND PHILCONSTRUCT 2023, 29 MARCH - 1 APRIL 2023

We are pleased to inform that the Philippine Constructors' Association (PCA) will be hosting the 53rd ASEAN Constructors Federation (ACF) Council Meeting in Clark Marriott, Philippines on 31 March 2023. In conjunction with meeting, PCA is inviting all delegates to participate in the activities planned in Clark, Philippines namely the PhilConstruct Luzon, CEO Forum, Construction Industry Night, Clark Factory Visit (optional) as well as the PCA's President Golf Cup (optional).

For your information, PHILCONSTRUCT is the largest and most anticipated annual event in the construction industry in Philippines. PHILCONSTRUCT continues to serve the industry by hosting a platform where suppliers are able to promote their new products to the market while creating more business opportunities among the industry players. annual ACF event is part of the Federation's effort to provide a forum for dialogue, exchange of ideas as well as to foster closer co-operation among the construction contractors in the ASEAN region.

It is our great pleasure to invite members to join MBAM delegation at the ACF event in Clark, Philippines from 29 March to 1 April 2023.

A copy of the registration and programme details are attached for your kind attention. Interested member to participate are requested to submit their registration on/before 10 March 2023. The Secretariat will contact your office to assist on your flight and hotel booking, if required. For further information, kindly contact assigned Officer Ms Lee Siew Mei @ 012-6946377 (whatapps is available)/ email to mbam05@mbam.org.my.

Thank you and we look forward to your kind support and participation.

Yours faithfully,

MASTER BUILDERS ASSOCIATION MALAYSIA

LOH MEI LING **Executive Director**

No. 2-1, Jalan 2/109E, Desa Business Park, 58100 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur. Tel: +603-7984 8636 e-mail: info2@mbam.org.my / ed@mbam.org.my Fax: +603-7982 6811/9811 GST ID No: 001267208192 Regular Member: International Federation of Asian & Western Pacific Contractors' Associations (IFAWPCA) Founder Member & Chairman of ASEAN Contractors' Federation (ACF) 2020-2022

